bidder after advertising for competitive bids once each week for 72 

two (2) consecutive weeks in a regular newspaper published in the 73 

county or municipality in which such agency or governing authority 74 

is located.  However, all American Recovery and Reinvestment Act 75 

projects in excess of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 76 

shall be bid.  All references to American Recovery and 77 

Reinvestment Act projects in this section shall not apply to 78 

programs identified in Division B of the American Recovery and 79 

Reinvestment Act. 80 

2.  Reverse auctions shall be the primary 81

[...]

fifteen (15) working days after the last notice is published and 112 

the notice for the purchase of such construction shall be 113 

published once each week for two (2) consecutive weeks.  However, 114 

all American Recovery and Reinvestment Act projects in excess of 115 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) shall be bid.  For any 116 

projects in excess of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 117 

under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act, publication 118 

shall be made one (1) time and the bid opening for construction 119 

projects shall not be less than ten (10) working days after the 120 

date of the published notice.  The notice of intention to let 121